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Dear Jason Dugdale, 
  
Freedom of Information Act 2000 

  
Thank you for your request for information dated 22 September 2020 which the Council received 
by email. You have requested the following information: 
 

Please provide copies of all correspondence including emails to and from internal 
consultees, consultee responses and copies of all neighbour objections for planning 
application 20/00158/FUL.  

 
I am pleased to advise that the Council can provide some of the information you have requested 
on the attached documents. Please note some of the information has been redacted as it 
contains third party information. This information is exempt under section 40(2) of the Freedom of 
Information Act 2000 for the following reasons:- 
 
It constitutes personal data of which the applicant is not the data subject. This exemption applies 
because you have made a request for information that comprises or contains personal data 
information about a third party. The Council has determined that the information relating to the 
third party should not be disclosed because disclosure would contravene one or more of the ‘7 
key principles’ that are set out under Article 5 of the General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR) 
which includes the principle that information should be ‘processed lawfully, fairly and in a 
transparent manner in relation to individuals.’ The term ‘personal data’ means data that relates to 
a living individual who can be identified. 
 
Further documentation relating to the application is exempt for the following reasons:   
 
Having carefully considered the matter, the Council has determined that some of the information 
is exempt from disclosure under the following provisions of the Freedom of Information Act 2000.  
 
Section 21: information accessible to applicant by other means.  
 
Under section 21 of the Act, the Council is not required to provide information in response to a 
request if it is already reasonably accessible to you. You may access the information that you 
have requested from our website at: https://publicaccess.tameside.gov.uk/online-applications/.  
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If you have any difficulties accessing the information that you require, please do not hesitate to 
contact me. 
 
In accordance with section 17 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000, this letter acts as a 
Refusal Notice in respect of this part of your request. 
 

If you have any queries about this letter, please do not hesitate to contact me. 
  
Please quote the reference number 1503649 in any future communications. 
  
If you are unhappy with the service you have received in relation to your request and wish to 
make a complaint or request a review of the Council's decision, you may do so within 40 working 
days of the date of this response. Please write to Sandra J Stewart, Borough Solicitor, at PO 
BOX 317, Ashton under Lyne, OL6 0GS.  
  
If you are not content with the outcome of your complaint, you may apply directly to the 
Information Commissioner for a decision. The Commissioner cannot normally make a decision 
unless you have exhausted the complaints procedure provided by the Council. The Information 
Commissioner can be contacted at The Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, 
Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF and at www.ico.org.uk.  
 
Yours sincerely,  
 
 
Martyn Leigh 
Development Manager 
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